502530728 10/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2576008

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	,				
		N	lame	Execution Date		
MR MENASHE SHAHAR				10/01/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA					
Name:	FULL SPECTI	RUM INC	 C.			
Street Address:	1149 CHESTI	1149 CHESTNUT STREET				
City:	MENLO PAR	MENLO PARK				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94025					
Property	туре		Number			
Property Type		1	Number			
Property Application Number:	Туре	127459				
Application Number:		127459				
		127459				
Application Number:		127459				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	E DATA 9729	9746036	914			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA 9729 hsin	9746036 ai@ip-pa	914 93 artnership.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will to	E DATA 9729 hsin be sent via US Ma	9746036 ai@ip-pa	e3 artnership.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will It Correspondent Name	E DATA 9729 hsin be sent via US Ma : HEN	9746036 ai@ip-pa ail when t	914 63 artnership.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. BINAI (IP-PARTNERSHIP)			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will to	E DATA 9729 hsin be sent via US Ma : HEN	9746036 ai@ip-pa ail when I NRY M. S . BOX 66	914 63 artnership.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. BINAI (IP-PARTNERSHIP)			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will to the correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA 9729 hsin be sent via US Ma : HEN P.O.	9746036 ai@ip-pa ail when I NRY M. S . BOX 66	e3 artnership.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. SINAI (IP-PARTNERSHIP) 69 ISRAEL 43350			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will L Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA 9729 hsin be sent via US Ma : HEN P.O.	9746036 ai@ip-pa ail when I NRY M. S . BOX 66	e3 artnership.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. SINAI (IP-PARTNERSHIP)			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will to the correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA 9729 hsin be sent via US Ma : HEN P.O. RAA	9746036 ai@ip-pa ail when I NRY M. S . BOX 66	e3 artnership.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. SINAI (IP-PARTNERSHIP) 69 ISRAEL 43350			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will It Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA 9729 hsin be sent via US Ma : HEN P.O. RAA	9746036 ai@ip-pa ail when I NRY M. S . BOX 66	e3 artnership.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. BINAI (IP-PARTNERSHIP) 69 ISRAEL 43350 FSP-2796-US			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will A Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	E DATA 9729 hsin be sent via US Ma : HEN P.O. RAA	9746036 ai@ip-pa ail when I NRY M. S . BOX 66	e3 artnership.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. SINAI (IP-PARTNERSHIP) 69 ISRAEL 43350 FSP-2796-US MENASHE SHAHAR			

PATENT REEL: 031396 FRAME: 0376

source=2796US FSP-assign executed#page1.tif source=2796US FSP-assign executed#page2.tif source=2796US FSP-assign executed#page3.tif Attorney Docket No.: FSP-2796-US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned:

Menashe SHAHAR, residing at 1335 McKenzie Ave. Los Altos, California 94024, United States of America;

Stewart KANTOR, residing at 258 Iris Street; Redwood City, California 94062; United States of America

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Full Spectrum Inc. 2452 Embarcadero Way Palo Alto, CA 94303

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the Application for Patent:

filed on August 18, 2010, as U.S. Patent Application No 12/745,914 having docket number FSP-2796-US; and titled:

A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE DELIVERY OF HIGH SPEED DATA SERVICES OVER DEDICATED AND NON-DEDICATED PRIVATE LAND MOBILE RADIO (PLMR) CHANNELS USING COGNITIVE RADIO TECHNOLOGY

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

1

Attorney Docket No.: FSP-2796-US

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Grant the firm of Henry Sinai, IP-Partnership, Patent Attorneys. and/or attorneys and/or agents at Customer Number 35650, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Attorney Docket No.: FSP-2796-US

WITNESSED BY:

ASSIGNED BY:

Menashe SHAHAR

Date: October 1, 2013

Witness signature:

Witness name: Stewart Kantor
Witness address: 258 Iris Street

Redwood City, CA 94062

062 ------

Date: October 1, 2013

Witness signature:

Witness name: Menashe Shahar

Witness address: 1335 McKenzie Ave

Los Altos, CA 94024

Stewart KANTOR